

Sterling Heights Lions Club 12828 Canal Road Sterling Heights, MI 48313 EIN# 38-3559232

Contact: Dr Mary Welsh, President 586-206-8424

Hello

Per our discussion, here is some information on membership with the Sterling Heights Lions Club.

I have attached a membership flyer and application form

To recap Membership costs:

- Application fee \$35 (one-time fee)
- Full membership is \$240 annually (paid \$60 quarterly)
- At Large Membership is \$100 annually (paid \$25 quarterly)

Membership Drive

- We are waiving the application fee at this time for new members, \$35 savings
- Full membership, we are discounting it by providing the first two meetings equivalent of one month for free, a **\$20 savings**
- At-Large membership, we are discounting it by providing the first quarter for free, a **\$25 savings**

Give me a call if you have any questions.

Dr Mary Welsh, President Sterling Heights Lions Club 586-206-8424 <u>drmary@susieqskids.org</u>